





Date: 28.03.2025

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA KITD DIVISION

File No: - 01-25008/7/2024-HO - KITD

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified the induction of the following athletes of **Tennis** discipline into the Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC). The below mentioned athletes, henceforth, shall be Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) till further notification/circular. All the facilities, entitlements including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall commence w.e.f **02.04.2025**.

SN	KIUID	Name of Athlete	D.O.B	Gender	State
1	TEAA014M12	Yuvaan Garg	01-May-12	Male	Uttar Pradesh
2	TEAA004M14	Thanush Shekar B C	20-Mar-14	Male	Karnataka
3	TEAA017M13	Arjun Dua	03-Apr-13	Male	Delhi
4	TEAA015M13	Nayan Khatri	21-Oct-13	Male	Delhi
5	TEAA019M11	Viraj Choudhary	03-Feb-11	Male	Delhi
6	TEAA033M10	Aahaan Mishra	20-Aug-10	Male	Odisha
7	TEAA030M10	Sankalp Kumar Sahani	26-Jul-10	Male	West Bengal
8	TEAA022M11	Chandogya Tridive Pathak	05-Feb-11	Male	Assam
9	TEAA031M10	Tavish Pahwa	05-Jan-10	Male	Haryana
10	TEAA055M08	Samarth Ujjaval Sahita	08-Nov-08	Male	Gujarat
11	TEAA009M10	Rishi Yadav	17-Jul-10	Male	Uttar Pradesh
12	11	Aditya Mor	25-Apr-08	Male	Haryana
13	TEAA049M09	Om Ramesh Patel	03-Apr-09	Male	Gujarat
14	TEAA054M08	Harsh Malik	15-Mar-08	Male	Haryana
15	TEAA011F13	Sarena Gahlot	17-Oct-13	Female	Haryana
16	TEAA012F13	Falak Mehta	03-Apr-13	Female	Gujarat
17	TEAA001F11	Jensi Dipakbhai Kanabar	30-Nov-11	Female	Gujarat
18	TEAA012F11	Aaradhya Meena	29-Nov-11	Female	Rajasthan
19	TEAA013F11	Aashi Kashyap	06-Jan-11	Female	Haryana
20	TEAA023F10	Anandita Upadhyay	26-Sep-10	Female	Haryana
21	TEAA024F10	Aahan	24-Apr-10	Female	Odisha

^{2.} The athletes shall also be issued the welcome letters separately. In case of any query, please contact at toll free number 1800-202-515 & 1800-258-5155.







This is issued with the approval of competent authority.

Anhi 1813

Arpit Chugh Deputy Director (KITD)

To,

• All the Athletes mentioned above.

Copy to,

- The DDG Khelo India
- The Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC)
- The Assistant Director-IT, for arranging it to publish on Official website.
- The Assistant Director (KITD) for releasing of OPA & Insurance of KIAs.
- The President/Secretary, AITA
- HPD & HPM, Tennis
- Office File